3-81
File Number 3183.2
ICL7673
Automatic Battery Back-Up Switch
The Intersil ICL7673 is a monolithic CMOS battery backup
circuit that offers unique performance advantages over
conventional means of switching to a backup supply. The
ICL7673 is intended as a low-cost solution for the switching

Operated Equipment
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICL7673CPA 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP8 E8.3
ICL7673CBA 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) M8.15
ICL7673ITV 25 to 85 8 Ld Metal Can T8.C
VO
VS
SBAR
GDN
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
VP
NC
PBAR
NC
VP
PBARVS
VO
SBAR
NC
NC
2
4
6
1
3
7
5
8
GND
P1
P2
VS
GND
PBAR
SBAR
VO
+
-
VP
VP > VS, P1 SWITCH ON AND PBAR SWITCH ON
VS > VP, P2 SWITCH ON AND SBAR SWITCH ON
Data Sheet April 1999
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
3-82
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Input Supply (VP or VS) Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . .GND - 0.3V to +18V
Output Voltages PBAR and SBAR  . . . . . . . . . . .GND - 0.3V to +18V
Peak Current
Input VP (at VP = 5V) (Note 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38mA
Input VS (at VS = 3V) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30mA
PBAR or SBAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150mA
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range:
ICL7673C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0oC to 70oC
ICL7673I. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -25oC to 85oC
Thermal Resistance (Typical, Note 2) θJA (oC/W) θJC (oC/W)
PDIP Package  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150 N/A
Plastic SOIC Package  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180 N/A